



2026:BHC-AS:17567

Board Sr.No.: -61

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 599 OF 2025

M/s. Marvel Infraspac Llp Thr. Its Mr. Shafique..APPELLANT
Ahmed J. A. Ansari

V/S

Amir Ahmad Adbul Latif Patel And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13103 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 599 OF 2025

M/s. Marvel Infraspac Llp Thr. Its Mr. Shafique..PETITIONER
Ahmed J. A. Ansari

V/S

Amir Ahmad Adbul Latif Patel And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ayesha Ansari for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 18/12/2025 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)